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Armarios bilaminados 
Armoires en mélamine 
Melamine cabinets

La versatilidad y la adaptabilidad al 
espacio de la oficina es la principal 
característica del programa de armarios 
bilaminados. Dividiéndose entre dos 
categorías, Basic y Plus, el programa 
cuenta con cuatro armarios de alturas 
diferentes pero pudiéndose combinar 
entre ellos hasta conseguir 12 alturas 
distintas. Además, el programa está 
pensado para que pueda crecer 
también horizontalmente.
Ver todos los detalles en págs. 24-25. 

La versatilité et l’adaptabilité à 
l’espace du bureau est la principale 
caractéristique du programme des 
armoires en mélamine. Se divisant en 2 
catégories, Basic et Plus, le programme 
comprend 4 modèles d’armoires 
de différentes hauteurs pouvant se 
combiner entre eux jusqu’à créer 
12 hauteurs différentes. De plus, ce 
programme a été pensé pour s’accroître 
horizontalement.
Plus de détails en pages 24-25.

The versatility and adaptability of the 
office space is the main feature of the 
laminated storage program. Divided 
in two categories, Basic and Plus, the 
program has four cabinets of different 
heights but can be combined between 
them to get 12 different heights. This 
program is also created to grown 
horizontally. 
See details in pages 24-25.
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Trasera
 
BASIC
Los armarios Basic, disponibles en 
un amplio abanico de acabados para 
puertas y armazones, disponen de una 
trasera de 1cm y su techo estructural es 
decorativo al mismo tiempo.

PLUS
Los novedosos armarios Plus 
incorporan una trasera de 1,9 cm, 
donde la ausencia de caneladores 
proporcionan un montaje más rápido 
y sencillo. Plus incorpora una trasera 
a ras o emparchada, haciendo de este 
armario un mueble ideal para separar 
ambientes o espacios diferenciados. La 
posibilidad especial de tapizar la trasera 
otorga al programa de almacenaje Plus 
un sinfín de posibilidades decorativas, 
donde la parte delantera se convierte 
en un elemento funcional y la parte 
posterior en un elemento estético.

Dos
 
BASIC
Les armoires Basic sont disponibles 
dans un large éventail de finitions pour 
les portes et carcasses. Elles disposent 
d’un dos de 1cm et leurs tops est en 
même temps décoratif.

PLUS
Les toutes nouvelles armoires Plus 
disposent d’un dos de 1,9 cm et leur 
montage est plus simple et rapide. Son 
dos à la vue fait de cette armoire un 
meuble idéal pour séparer les espaces 
bien distincts. La possibilité spéciale de 
tapisser le dos permet à ce programme 
de rangement des possibilités infinies 
de décoration. La face avant de cette 
armoire devient ainsi un élément 
fonctionnel de rangement et la partie 
arrière un élément esthétique.

Back panel
 
BASIC
Basic cabinets, available in a wide range 
of finishes for doors and framework, 
have a 1 cm back panel and the 
structural top has also the function of 
decorative top.

PLUS
All-new Plus cabinets feature a 1,9 
cm back panel, where the absence 
of mechanised provide a faster and 
easier assembly. Plus has a separate 
leveled back panel, making it ideal to 
separate departments or different areas. 
A possibility of an upholstered back 
panel –as "special"– makes this storage 
program to have endless possibilities, 
where the front becomes a functional 
element and the back in an aesthetic 
element.
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Armarios metálicos 
Armoires métalliques
Metallic cabinets

El programa de almacenaje metálico 
ofrece una solución idónea para zonas 
operativas que dotan a los puestos de 
trabajo de todo el espacio necesario 
para el almacenamiento y clasificación 
de archivos y documentos. La amplia 
variedad de medidas disponibles y su 
posibilidad de crecimiento en altura 
hacen del programa de almacenaje 
metálico una elección acertada en 
cuanto a funcionalidad y uso diario.
Ver todos los detalles en págs. 26-27. 

Le programme de rangement métallique 
est la solution idéale pour les zones 
opératives étant donné qu’il offre 
aux postes de travail tout l’espace 
nécessaire pour le rangement et 
l’archivage  de documents. L’ample 
variété de mesures disponibles et ses 
possibilités d’accroissement en hauteur 
font de ce programme de rangement 
métallique un choix idéal grâce à sa 
fonctionnalité pour l’usage quotidien.
Plus de détails en pages 26-27.

The metal storage program provides 
a solution for operational areas where 
all the necessary space for the storage 
and retrieval of files and documents 
is needed. The wide range of sizes 
available and their potential for growth in 
height make this metal storage program 
a good choice in terms of functionality 
and everyday use. 
See details in pages 26-27.
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Archivos bilaminados y metálicos  
Armoires pour DS mélaminés et métalliques 
Melamine and metallic filing cabinets

Los archivos son el complemento 
ideal para las salas operativas, ya 
que dotan a los puestos de trabajo 
de todo el espacio necesario para la 
clasificación y el almacenamiento de 
documentos. Estos archivos destacan 
por su adaptabilidad y versatibilidad 
al espacio en la oficina. La gama de 
archivos se diferencia en sus materiales: 
por un lado, los archivos bilaminados 
con multitud de acabados diferentes y, 
por el otro, los archivos metálicos, que 
otorgan al ambiente unos acabados 
fríos y elegantes.
Ver todos los detalles en págs. 28-29. 

Les armoires pour dossiers sont le 
complément idéal pour les salles 
opératives puisqu’elles offrent 
aux postes de travail tout l’espace 
nécessaire pour le rangement et 
l’archivage  de documents. Ses archives 
se distinguent par leurs adaptabilité et 
versatilité à l’espace dans un bureau. 
La gamme d’armoires pour archives se 
différencie dans ses matériaux : d’un 
côté les archives mélamine avec une 
multitude de finitions et de l’autre les 
armoires pour dossiers métalliques qui 
offrent aux espaces des finitions froides 
mais élégantes.
Plus de détails en pages 28-29.

Filing frames are the perfect 
complement to the operating room, 
as they provide all the space needed 
for filing and storage of documents. 
These filing frames give adaptability and 
versatility to the office space. The filing 
range use different materials: laminated 
with many different finishes and metallic 
files, which give the room an elegant 
finish.
See details in pages 28-29.
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Crecimiento vertical
Croissance verticale
Vertical growth

Dessiné pour les lieux oú l’optimization 
de l’espace est indispensable, le 
programme de rangement vertical 
se présente comme une solution au 
problème de manque de place. Grâce à 
la possibilité empilement entre étagères, 
armoires ou archives.
Plus de détails en pages 32-33.

Diseñado pensando en aquellos lugares 
donde la optimización del espacio se 
hace indispensable, el programa de 
almacenamiento vertical se presenta 
como la solución al problema de la falta 
de espacio en muchas oficinas gracias 
a su posibilidad de apilabilidad entre 
estanterías, armarios y archivos. 
Ver todos los detalles en págs. 32-33. 

Designed for those places where 
space optimization is indispensable, 
this program offers a vertical storage 
solution to the problem of lack of space 
in many offices thanks to its stackable 
shelves, cabinets and files.
See details in pages 32-33.
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Estantería modular
Rayonnage modulaire
Modular bookcase

La variété dans la composition est une 
qualité exigée aux mobiliers de bureaux. 
Pour cela, les étagères modulables de 
Forma 5 est une option indiscutable 
pour obtenir la versatilité nécessaire. 
Comme s’il s’agissait d’un puzzle. Les 
pièces s’unissent pour donner forme au 
meuble de manière personnalisée. On 
choisi les latéraux et avec les tablettes 
on donne forme au meuble de manière 
ample et fonctionnelle.
Plus de détails en page 40.

La alta componibilidad es una cualidad 
exigible al mobiliario de oficina y, por 
ello, las estanterías modulares de Forma 
5 son una opción indiscutible para 
conseguir la versatilidad necesaria. 
Como si de un puzzle se tratase, las 
piezas se unen para dar forma al mueble 
de manera personalizada, se eligen 
los laterales y con los estantes se va 
moldeando un nuevo módulo, ampliable 
y funcional. 
Ver todos los detalles en pág. 40. 

The high modularity is a quality required 
in all office furniture and, therefore, 
Forma 5 modular shelves is the option 
to obtain indisputable the versatility. As 
if it were a puzzle, pieces come together 
to give a personalised touch, choose 
sides panels and with the shelves, a 
new module takes shape, expandable 
and functional.
See details in page 40.
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Bucs
Caissons 
Pedestals 

El buc es el complemento ideal para 
los puestos operativos. Su amplia 
pluralidad de tipos y configuraciones 
–rodante, pedestal, soporte columna, 
de acceso lateral, 3 cajones, cajón 
+ archivo, etc.– sumado a un amplio 
abanico de acabados tanto para los 
frentes como para los armazones 
metálicos o bilaminados, hacen que 
resulte un elemento indispensable en el 
amueblamiento de una oficina.
Ver todos los detalles en págs. 34-37. 

Le caisson est le complément idéal 
pour les postes operatifs. Une ample 
pluralité de types et configurations 
– mobile, d’appui, d'accès latèral, 3 
tiroirs, tiroir + archive, etc … Ainsi 
qu’un ample éventail de finitions tant 
pour les façades que les carcasses 
métalliques ou mélamines font du 
caisson un élément indispensable pour 
l’ameublement de bureaux.
Plus de détails en pages 34-37.

Pedestals are the ideal complement to 
operational workstations. Their large 
plurality of types and configurations– 
mobile, support, support column, 
with lateral access, 3 drawers + file 
drawer, etc .– in addition to a wide 
range of finishes in both metal frames 
or laminated, make it an element 
indispensable in furnishing an office.
See details in pages 34-37.
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El diseño de los armarios directivos 
Cubo y Quorum contribuye a crear 
un espacio de gran calidad funcional, 
estética y visual, gracias a las diferentes 
configuraciones posibles y a sus 
distintos acabados -ébano, nogal y 
roble-. Para las zonas operativas, Cubo 
System satisface la misma funcionalidad 
con la misma estética que el programa 
de dirección, pero en versión bilaminada 
y con una gama completa de acabados. 
Los armarios de ambos programas 
se ofrecen en anchos de tres y 
cuatro cuerpos, y en dos alturas. En 
ausencia de tiradores, las puertas de 
madera (Cubo y Quorum) disponen 
de un sistema “push to open” para su 
apertura.
Ver todos los detalles en págs. 38-39.

Le design des armoires de direction 
Cubo et Quorum contribue à créer un 
espace de grande qualité fonctionnelle, 
esthétique et visuelle grâce à ses 
différentes configurations possibles et 
à ses différentes finitions -ébène, noyer 
et chêne-. Pour les zones opératives, 
Cubo System satisfait la même 
fonctionnalité avec la même esthétique 
que le programme de direction mais en 
version mélamine et avec une gamme 
complète de finitions. Les armoires 
offre une largeur de 3 et 4 corps et 2 
hauteurs différentes. Avec l’absence de 
poignées, les portes en bois (Cubo et 
Quorum) disposent d’un système “push 
to open” pour l’ouverture. 
Plus de détails en pages 38-39.

The design of the executive cabinets 
Quorum and Cubo helps to create 
a space of high functional quality 
and aesthetic, thanks to the different 
possible configurations and their various 
finishes -ebony, walnut and oak-. For 
operational areas, Cubo System meets 
the same functionality with the same 
aesthetic then the executive program, 
but in laminate version and a wide 
range of finishes. The cabinets of both 
programs are available in widths of three 
and four modules, and in two heights. In 
the absence of handles, wooden doors 
(Cubo and Quotum) have a “push to 
open” system. 
See details in pages 38-39.

Cubo & Quorum, Cubo System
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Características técnicas 
Caractéristiques techniques
Technical features

Los programas de almacenaje han sido ideados para ofrecer multitud de soluciones que 
otorgan funcionalidad teniendo presente la estética y calidad de los acabados. Además de 
integrarse perfectamente en el entorno, los programas son extensos en cuanto a dimensiones, 
configuraciones y accesorios.  / Les programmes de rangement ont été crées pour offrir une 
multitude de solutions qui octroient fonctionnalité en tenant compte de l’esthétique et la qualité 
des finitions. En plus de s’intégrer parfaitement à l’environement, les programmes sont étendus 
quant aux dimensions, configurations et accessoires. / Storage programs are designed to offer 
many solutions to provide functionality, keeping in mind the aesthetics and quality of finish. 
Besides being integrated into the environment, the programs are large in size, configurations 
and accessories.
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Profil en aluminium en portes en verre / Aluminum profile 
for glass doors
Acabado en aluminio extrusionado gris plata / Finition 
en aluminium extrusionné gris argent / Extruded 
aluminium finish in silver  

Hauteur des tablettes / Shelves height 
Tableros taladrados para regular la altura de los 
estantes / Tablettes avec inserts pour régler l’hauteur 
des étagères / Drilled boards to regulate the shelves 
height  

Poignée en aluminium / Aluminium handle
Disponible en acabado plata, gris oscuro o blanco roto 
/ Disponible en argent, gris foncé ou blanc cassé / 
Available in silver, dark grey or off-white

Module armoire / Cabinet module
Posibilidad de insertar armarios / Posibilité de'inserer 
des armoires / Possibility to insert cabinets

Pièds / Legs
Base rectangular, acabadas en gris plata / Base 
rectangulaire, finition en gris argent / Rectangular 
base, finish in silver grey

Hauteur des tablettes / Shelf height 
Tableros taladrados para facilitar la regulación de 
estantes / Tablettes avec inserts pour régler l’hauteur 
des étagères / Drilled top to regulate the shelves 
height 

Clé tige / Falleba Key
Aporta seguridad y resistencia al armario / Apporte à 
l’armoire sécurité et résistance / Adding security and 
resistance to the cabinet  

Top entier / Integral top
Continuidad y uniformidad para el crecimiento 
horizontal / Continuité et uniformité pour le croissance 
horizontale / Continuity and uniformity for the horizontal 
growth

Porte-manteau extensible / Slide out clothes rack
Accesorio para el armario / Accessoire pour armoire /
Cabinet accessory 

Trasera Basic 10 mm

Techo enterizo

Perchero extensible

Trasera Plus bilaminada 19 mm

Perfil de aluminio en puertas de cristal

Altura de estantes

Estante inclinado

Archivo telescópico Módulo archivo

Estante básico reforzado Estante metálico

Llave Falleba

Tirador de aluminio Módulo de armario Patas Altura de estantes

Dos Basic 10 mm / Back panel Basic 
Mayor facilidad de montaje / Plus de facilité dans le 
montage / Easier assembly   

Dos Plus en mélamine 19 mm / Plus back 19 mm laminated 
panel
Mayor robustez además de su uso como separador 
de ambientes / Plus de robustesse en plus de son 
utilisation comme séparateur d’ambiance / More 
robust addition to its use as a room divider

Tablette inclinée / Inclined metal shelf   
Estante con altura regulable / Tablette avec hauteur 
réglable / Shelf with adjustable height

Tablette basic renforcée / Enhanced basic shelf  
De 3 cm de grosor, soporta 1,5kg/dm2 / De 3 
cm  d’épaisseur, supporte 1,5kg/dm2 / With 3 cm 
thickness, takes up to 1,5kg/dm2

Tablette métallique / Metallic shelf 
De 1,9 cm de grosor, acabados en blanco roto, gris 
plata y gris oscuro / De 1,9 cm d`épaisseur, finition en 
blanc cassé, gris argent et gris foncé / With 1,9 cm 
thickness, finishes in off-white, silver grey and dark 
grey 

Kit châssis télescopique / Telescopic filing frame 
Archivo con capacidad para 55 carpetas aprox. / 
Archive téléscopique avec une capacité pour 55 
dossiers / Telescopic file for up to 55 folders 

Module archive / Filing module 
Archivo con capacidad para 55 carpetas aprox. /
Archive avec une capacité pour 55 dossiers / Filing 
for up to 55 folders
     

Estantería modular
Rayonnage modulaire
Modular bookcase

Armarios bilaminados
Armoires mélaminés
Melamine cabinets

Traseras Plus tapizada

Dos Plus tapissé / Plus upholstered back panel

Amplia gama de tapicerías disponibles / Ample gamme 
de tapisseries disponibles / Wide range of available 
fabrics 
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Top décoratif mélaminé / Melamine decorative top   
Techo bilaminado de 1,9 ó 3 cm de grosor / Top 
mélaminé de 1,9 ou 3 cm d’épaisseur / Melamine 
decorative top of 1,9 or 3 cm thick

Top métallique / Metallic top
Disponible en el mismo acabado que el armazón 
del armario / Disponible dans la même finition que 
la carcasse / Available with the same finished as the 
framework 

Système anti-chute pour caisson / Anti-tilt system for  pedestal
Incorpora una 5ª rueda que evita que vuelque en caso 
de máxima carga / 5ème roue pour éviter une chute en 
cas de charge maximale / Having a 5th wheel avoids 
the tilt with maximum load  

Tirador de aluminio Llave falleba y mirilla

Techo metálico

Hauteur des tablettes / Shelves height 
Plancha metálica perforada para facilitar la regulación 
de estantes / Tablettes avec inserts pour régler 
l’hauteur des étagères / Perforated metal plate that 
facilitates shelf adjustment   

Altura de estantes Sistema antivuelco buc

Estante metálico Sistema antivuelco archivo

Techo decorativo bilaminado

Archivo telescópico Archivo bilaminado

Verin / Leveller  
Regulable desde el interior / Réglable depuis l´intérieur 
/ Adjustable from the interior

Nivelador

Poignée en aluminium / Aluminium handle
Tirador disponible en gris plata / Disponible en gris 
argent / Available in silver grey

Clé tige / Falleba key and viewes 
Aporta seguridad y robustez. Frente de archivo con 
visor / Apporte à l’armoire sécurité et résistance / 
Provides security and robustness. Front file viewer   

Tablette métallique / Metallic shelf 
1,9 cm de grosor y acabados en gris plata, gris oscuro 
y blanco roto / De 1,9 cm d`épaisseur, finition en gris 
argent, gris foncé et blanc cassé / 1,9 cm thick and 
finish in silver, dark grey and off-white  

Système anti-chute pour DS / Anti-tilt system for filing cabinet  
Sólo se puede abrir un único cajón a la vez / On 
ne peut ouvrir qu’un tiroir à la fois / One draw at the 
time can be open

Kit châssis télescopique / Telescopic filing frame
Archivo con capacidad para 60 carpetas aprox. / 
Archive téléscopique avec une capacité pour 60 
dossiers / Telescopic file for up to 60 folders

Armoire pour DS mélaminé / Melamine filing cabinet  
Archivo con capacidad para 60 carpetas aprox. / 
Archive avec une capacité pour 60 dossiers / Filing for 
up to 60 folders   

Archivos y bucs
Armoires pour DS et caissons
Filing cabinets and pedestals 

Armarios metálicos
Armoires métalliques
Metallic cabinets

Châssis pour dossier suspendu / Filing drawer Porte dossier fixe / Fixed filing 
Archivador de carpetas / Archive pour dossier statique 
/ Static filing

Porte dossier extensible / Removable filing
Más robusto y soporta más peso / Plus grande 
robustesse et support pour plus de poids / More 
robust and weight support

Bastidor cajón Portacarpetas fijo Portacarpetas extraíble
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Descripción técnica / Description technique / Technical features

Armarios bilaminados
Armoires mélaminés
Melamine cabinets

Armarios apoyo mesa
Armoires appui sur bureau
Desk support cabinets

1   Medidas
– Altura: 196 / 148 / 103 / 74
– Ancho:  100* / 90 / 45 / 80**
	  *100 sólo para armario Plus
 	 **80 sólo para armario altura mesa
– Fondo: 43

2  Puertas
– Bilaminadas: alturas 196 / 148 / 103 / 74 
– Cristal: altura 148 / 103 / 74 
	 en blanco translúsido

3  Techos
– Bilaminados e independientes para anchos de 

100, 90 y 45 cm
– Techos decorativos enterizos (para varios 

armarios)

4  Traseras
– Basic: grosor 1 cm
– Plus: grosor 1,9 cm, que permite panelar o tapizar 

para insonorizar así como disposiciones bifaciales

5  Accesorios
– Estantes bilaminados (normal y 
   sobrecarga)
– Estantes metálicos
– Estantes inclinados (para revistas)
– Tiradores metálicos 
– Kit bastidor para carpetas colgantes
– Perchero extensible
– Bisagra autofrenante
– Cerradura llave
– Tiradores: acabado estándar gris           
   plata, opcionalmente blanco y gris oscuro 

1  Dimensions
– Hauteur : 64 – Largeur :  138 
– Profondeur : 43

2  Modules
– A : caisson (3 tiroirs ou tiroir + archive) 

ou espace avec tablette
– B : porteur PC
– C : espace avec tablette

3  Électrification
– Double fond pour cacher l'électrification
– Sorties-câbles dans le top et dans le sol

1  Dimensiones
– Altura: 64 – Ancho: 138 – Fondo: 43

2  Módulos
– A: buc (3 cajones o cajón y archivo) o 

espacio con estantes
– B: porta CPU
– C: espacio con estantes

3  Electrificación
– Falsa trasera para ocultar la 

electrificación
– Pasacables en el techo y en el suelo

1  Dimensiones
– Height: 64 – Width: 138 – Depth: 43

2  Module cabinets
– A: pedestal (3 box drawers or box 

drawer and file drawer) or space with 
shelves

– B: CPU cabinet
– C: space with shelves

3  Cable management
– Fake back panel to hide cable 

management
– Desk grommets on top and floor

1  Mesures
– Hauteur : 196 / 148 / 103 / 74
– Largeur : 100* / 90 / 45 / 80**
  	 *100 uniquement pour les armoires Plus
	 **80 uniquement pour les armoires hauteur 

bureau
– Profondeur : 43

2  Portes 
– Mélamine : hauteur 196 / 148 / 103 / 74 
– Verre : hauteur 148 / 103 / 74  
	 en blanc translucide

3  Tops
– Mélamine et indépendantes pour largeur de 100, 

90 et 45 cm
– Tops décoratifs entiers (pour plusieurs armoires)

4  Dos
– Basic : épaisseur 1 cm
– Plus : épaisseur 1,9 cm qui permet un panneau 

d’insonorisation ainsi que des dispositions 
bifaciales

5  Accessoires
– Tablettes mélamine (normale et surcharge)
– Tablettes métalliques
– Tablettes inclinées (pour revues)
– Poignées métalliques
– Kit châssis pour dossiers suspendus
– Porte-manteau extensible
– Serrure, clé
– Poignée : finition standard gris argent, en option 

blanc, gris foncé

1  Measurements
– Height: 196 / 148 / 103 / 74
– Width:  100* / 90 / 45 / 80**
  	 * 100 only for Plus cabinets
	 **80 only for desk height cabinet
– Depth: 43

2  Doors
– Laminated: heights 196 / 148 / 103 / 74 
– Glass: heights148 / 103 / 74 
	 in translucent white

3  Top
– Melamine and freestanding for width of 100, 90 

and 45 cm
– Decorative tops (for several cabinets)

4  Back panels 
– Basic: 1 cm thick
– Plus: 1,9 cm thick, allows panelling to soundproof

5  Accessories
– Melamine shelves (standard and heavy load)
– Metallic shelves
– Tilt shelves (for magazines)
– Handles: metallic silver 
– Filing frame for hanging folders 
– Expandable rack
– Soft closing hinge
– Key lock  
– Handles: silver grey finish with white and dark 

grey as option

Ancho / Largeur / Width

Ancho / Largeur / Width

103196 148 74

Altura / Hauteur / Height

  Diáfanos o con estantes / Sans portes ou avec tablettes /
 Open or with shelves

Puertas bilaminadas / Portes mélaminées / Melamine doors 

Con puertas bajas / Avec portes basses / With half-height doors 

100

138

Configuraciones / Configurations / Overviews

Ancho / Largeur / Width

196 103148 74 74

Altura / Hauteur / Height

Diáfanos o con estantes / Sans portes ou avec tablettes / 
Open or with shelves  

Puertas bilaminadas / Portes mélaminées / Melamine doors 

Puertas de cristal / Portes en verre / 
Glass doors

Con puertas bajas / Avec portes basses / With half-height doors 

Puertas bajas y de cristal / Portes basses et portes en verre / 
With half-height and glass doors 

90 80

Capacidad / Capacité / Capacity 

Capacidad aproximada de almacenaje con 
clasificadores AZ (ref. armarios diáfanos ancho 
90) / Capacité approximative de rangement 
avec classement AZ (réf. Armoires sans 
tablettes Largeur 90) / Approximate storage 
capacity with AZ binders (ref. Open storage 
cabinet 90)

196:  50 unidades / unités / units		
103:  20 unidades / unités / units
148:  30 unidades / unités / units		
 74:  10 unidades / unités / units

103196 148 74

Ancho / Largeur / Width 

Altura / Hauteur / Height

Diáfanos o con estantes / 
Sans portes ou avec tablettes / 
Open or with shelves  

Puertas bilaminadas / 
Portes mélaminées  / 
Melamine doors 

Puertas de cristal / Portes en verre / 
Glass doors

Con puertas bajas / Avec portes 
basses / With half-height doors 

Puertas bajas y de cristal /
Portes basses et portes en verre / 
With half-height and glass doors 

45

Medidas en centímetros / Dimensions en centimètres / Dimensions in centimetres

Armario apoyo mesa / Armoire appui sur bureau / Desk suport cabinet

Armario bilaminado / Armoire mélaminé / Melamine cabinet Armarios bilaminados / Armoires  
mélaminés / Melamine cabinets

Buc (3 cajones), porta 
CPU y hueco con estante / 
Caisson (3 tiroirs), porteur 
PC et espace avec tablette 
/ 3 drawers pedestal, CPU 
holder and shelf credenza

Buc (cajón y archivo), porta 
CPU y hueco con estante 
/ Caisson (tiroir + DS), 
porteur PC et espace avec 
tablette / A drawer and a 
filing drawer pedestal, CPU 
holder and shelf credenza

Buc (tres cajones) y dos 
huecos con estantes / 
Caisson (trois tiroirs) et 
deux espaces avec tablettes 
/ 3 drawers pedestal and 
two shelf credenzas

Buc (cajón y archivo) y 
dos huecos con estantes 
/ Caisson (tiroir + DS) et 
deux espaces avec tablettes 
/ A drawer and a filing 
drawer pedestal and two 
shelf credenzas

Hueco con estante, porta 
CPU y hueco con estante 
/ Espace avec tablette, 
porteur PC et espace avec 
tablette Gauche ou droite / 
Shelf credenza, CPU holder 
and shelf credenza
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1  Medidas
– Altura: 198 / 160 / 106 / 70 / 50
– Ancho:  120 / 100 / 80
– Fondo: 45

2  Puertas
– Lamas: altura 198 / 160 / 106 / 70 / 50
– Metálicas: altura 198 / 160 / 106
– Bilaminadas: altura 198 / 160 / 106 

en toda la gama de colores

3  Techos
– Bilaminadas e independientes para 

anchos de 100, 120 y 80 cm

4  Accesorios
– Estantes bilaminados (normal y 
   sobrecarga)
– Tirador: metálico gris plata 
– Kit bastidor para carpetas colgantes
– Perchero extensible
– Bisagra autofrenante
– Cerradura llave

1  Mesures
– Hauteur : 198 / 160 / 106 / 70 / 50
– Largeur :  120 / 100 / 80
– Profondeur : 45

2  Puertas
– Lames : hauteur 198 / 160 / 106 / 

70 / 50
– Métalliques : hauteur 198 / 160 / 106
– Mélamine : hauteur 198 / 160 / 106 

Dans toutes la gamme de coloris

3  Tops
– Mélamine et indépendantes pour 

largeur de 100, 120 et 80 cm

4  Accessoires
– Tablette mélamine (normale et 

surcharge)
– Poignée : métallic gris argent
– Kit châssis pour dossiers suspendus
– Porte-manteau extensible
– Serrure, clé

1  Measurements
– Height: 198 / 160 / 106 / 70 / 50
– Width:  120 / 100 / 80
– Depth: 45

2  Doors
– Tambour: height 198 / 160 / 106 / 

70 / 50
– Metallic: height 198 / 160 / 106 / 50
– Laminated: height 198 / 160 / 106  

In all colours of our range

3  Top
– Melamine and freestanding for width 

of 100, 120 and 80 cm

4  Accessories
– Melamine shelves (standard and 

heavy load)
– Handles: metallic silver  grey
– Filing frame for hanging folders 
– Expandable rack
– Soft closing hinge  
– Key lock  

Armarios metálicos
Armoires métalliques
Metallic cabinets

106198 160 50 106198 160 50

71

Altura / Hauteur / Height

Altura / Hauteur / Height

Armarios de lamas / Armoires à rideaux / Tambour cabinets

Puertas batientes / Portes battantes / Hinged doors 

Armario altura mesa / Armoire hauteur bureau / Desk height cabinet 

Armarios de lamas / Armoires à rideaux / Tambour cabinets

Configuraciones / Configurations / Overviews

Capacidad / Capacité / Capacity 

Capacidad aproximada de almacenaje con clasificadores AZ (ref. armarios diáfanos 
ancho 120) / Capacité approximative de rangement avec classement AZ (réf. Armoires 
sans tablettes Largeur 120) / Approximate storage capacity with AZ binders (ref. 
O+open storage cabinet 120)

198:  65 unidades / unités / units
160:  52 unidades / unités / units
106:  26 unidades / unités / units
  50:  13 unidades / unités / units

Descripción técnica / Description technique / Technical features

Medidas en centímetros / Dimensions en centimètres / Dimensions in centimetres

Ancho / Largeur / Width Ancho / Largeur / Width

Ancho / Largeur / Width

120 100

80

Altura / Hauteur / Height
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1  Medidas
– Altura: 196 / 148 / 136 / 103 / 74
– Ancho: 90 / 47 – Fondo: 60 / 43

2  Techos
– Bilaminados e independientes para 

anchos de 90 y 45 cm
– Techos decorativos enterizos (para 

varios armarios)

3  Traseras
– Basic: grosor 0,5 cm
– Plus: grosor 1,5 cm, que permite 

panelar o tapizar para insonorizar 
así como disposiciones bifaciales. 
Disponible en todos los colores

4  Accesorios
– Estantes bilaminados (normal y 
   sobrecarga)
– Estantes metálicos
– Tiradores: metálicos gris plata, gris      
   oscuro y blanco roto
– Sistema Autocach
– Sistema Autocach más condena 	
   antivuelco y cerradura

1  Medidas
– Altura: 132 – Ancho: 47 – Fondo: 62

2  Accesorios
– Tiradores: metálicos gris plata y otros
– Frente de cajón archivo bilaminado
– Mirilla (frente de archivo con visor)
– Cajones con antivuelco y cerradura

1  Mesures
– Hauteur : 196 / 148 / 136 / 103 / 74
– Largeur :   90 / 47 – Profondeur : 60 / 43

2  Tops
– Mélaminés et indépendantes pour largeur de 

90 et 45 cm
– Tops décoratifs entiers (pour plusieurs 

armoires) 

3  Dos 
– Basic : épaisseur 0,5 cm
– Plus : épaisseur 1,5 cm qui permet un 

panneau d’insonorisation ainsi que des 
dispositions bifaciales. Disponible dans tous 
les coloris

4  Accessoires
– Etagères mélamine (normales et surcharge)
– Tablettes métalliques
– Poignées : métalliques gris argent, gris foncé 

et blanc cassé
– Système Autocach
– Système Autocach et ouverture selective 

+ serrure

1  Mesures
–Hauteur : 132 – Largeur : 47 – Profondeur : 62

2  Accessoires
– Poignées : métalliques gris argent
– Façade de tiroirs archive mélamine
– Encoche pour personnalisation du tiroir 

(façade armoire pour archives avec viseur)
– Tiroir avec anti-chute et serrure

1  Measurements
– Height: 196 / 148 / 136 / 103 / 74
– Width: 90 / 47 – Depth: 60 / 43

2  Top
– Melamine and freestanding for width  

of 90 and 45cm
– Decorative tops (for several cabinets) 

3  Back panels
– Basic: 0,5 cm thick
– Plus: 1,5 cm thick, allows panelling to 

soundproof.  Available in all colours of 
our range

4  Accessories
– Melamine shelves (standard and  

heavy load)
– Metallic shelves
– Handles: metallic silver grey, dark grey 

and off-white 
– Autocach system
– Autocach System plus anti-tilt and lock 

1  Measurements
– Height: 132 – Width: 47 – Depth: 62

2  Accessories 
– Handles: metallic silver  grey
– Laminated front for filing draw
– Peephole (filing front with viewer)
– Drawers with anti-tilt and lock 

Bilaminado / Mélamine / Melamine

Bilaminado / Mélamine / Melamine

Metálico / Métal / Metal

103196 148 74

136

132

Diáfanos o con estantes / Sans portes ou avec tablettes / Open or with shelves  

Con puertas de cristal / Avec portes en verre / With glass doors

4 y 2 cajones / 4 et 2 archives / 4 and 2 file drawers

4 archivos / 4 archives / 4 file drawers

4 archivos / 4 archives / 4 file drawers

Configuraciones / Configurations / Overviews

Descripción técnica / Description technique / Technical features

Archivos bilaminados y metálicos
Armoires pour DS mélaminés et métalliques
Melamine and metallic filing cabinets

Medidas en centímetros / Dimensions en centimètres / Dimensions in centimetres

Bilaminado / Mélaminé / Melamine

Metálico / Métal / Metal

Altura / Hauteur / Height

Ancho / Largeur / Width

Ancho / Largeur / Width

Ancho / Largeur / Width

90

47

47

Altura / Hauteur / Height

Altura / Hauteur / Height
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Configuraciones / Configurations / Overviews

1  Medidas 
– Altura: 103 / 74 – Ancho: 90 / 45
– Fondo: 43

2  Puertas
– Bilaminadas: alturas 103 / 74 
– Cristal: altura 103 / 74 

3  Techos
– Bilaminadas e independientes
– Techos decorativos enterizos (para 

varios armarios)

4  Traseras (bilaminadas)
– Basic: grosor 0,5 cm
– Plus: grosor 1,5 cm, que permite 

panelar o tapizar para insonorizar así 
como disposiciones bifaciales

5  Accesorios
– Estantes bilaminados (normal y 
   sobrecarga)
– Estantes metálicos
– Tiradores: metálicos gris plata y otros
– Kit bastidor para carpetas colgantes
– Perchero extensible
– Bisagra autofrenante
– Cerradura llave

1  Mesures
– Hauteur : 103 / 74 – Largeur :  90 / 45
– Profondeur :43

2  Portes
– Mélamine : hauteur 103 / 74 
– Verre : hauteur  103 / 74

3  Tops
– Mélaminés et indépendantes
– Tops décoratifs entiers (pour plusieurs 

armoires)

4  Dos
– Basic : épaisseur 0,5 cm
– Plus : épaisseur 1,5 cm
   qui permet un panneau 

d’insonorisation ainsi que des 
dispositions bifaciales

5  Accessoires  
– Tablettes mélaminés (normale et 

surcharge)
– Etagères métalliques
– Poignées : métalliques gris argent 

et autres
– Kit châssis pour dossiers suspendus
– Porte-manteau extensible
– Charnière auto-freinante
– Serrure, clé

1  Measurements
– Height: 103 / 74 – Width: 90 / 45
– Depth: 43

2  Doors
– Laminated: height 103 / 74 
– Glass: height 103 / 74 

3  Top
– Melamine and freestanding for width 

of 90 and 45 cm
– Decorative tops (for several cabinets)

4  Back panels
– Basic: 0,5 cm thick
– Plus: 1,5 cm thick, allows panelling to 

soundproof

5  Accessories
– Melamine shelves (standard and 

heavy load)
– Metallic shelves
– Tilt shelves (for magazines)
– Handles: metallic silver and others 
– Filing frame for hanging folders 
– Expandable rack
– Soft closing hinge  
– Key lock  

Armarios altillos
Armoires rehausses
Overhead cabinets

103 74 103 74

Altura / Hauteur / Height Altura / Hauteur / Height

Diáfanos o con estantes / Sans portes ou avec 
tablettes / Open or with shelves  

Diáfanos o con estantes / Sans portes ou avec 
tablettes / Open or with shelves  

Diáfanos o con estantes / Sans portes ou avec 
tablettes / Open or with shelves  

Puertas bilaminadas / Portes mélamine / Melamine 
doors 

Puertas bilaminadas / Portes mélamine / Melamine 
doors 

Puertas bilaminadas / Portes mélamine / Melamine 
doors 

Puertas de cristal / Portes en verre / Glass doors Puertas de cristal / Portes en verre / Glass doors

45

Descripción técnica / Description technique / Technical features

Medidas en centímetros / Dimensions en centimètres / Dimensions in centimetres

Ancho / Largeur / Width Ancho / Largeur / Width Ancho / Largeur / Width

103 74

Altura / Hauteur / Height

100 90
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El Departamento de I+D+i de Forma 
5 ha diseñado cada producto, cada 
armario o archivo como si formara parte 
de una composición mayor. Es por ello 
por lo que, a las 4 alturas diferentes 
de armarios disponibles, su gama se 
amplía ya que están pensados para que 
puedan crecer vertical y horizontalmente 
y, junto con los archivos, configurar 
hasta 12 alturas diferentes. De esta 
forma, el programa de crecimiento 
vertical consigue ganar espacio e 
incorporarlo al entorno útil de la oficina.

Le bureau d’ètnde de Forma 5 a 
dessiné chaque produit, chaque armoire 
et chaque archive comme s’il faisait 
partie d’une composition majeure. C’est 
pour ça qu’à ses armoires de 4 hauteurs 
differentes sa gamme s’amplifie 
vues qu’elles peuvent s’accroître 
verticalement et horizontalement et 
grace aux archives composer jusqu’à 12 
hauteurs différentes. De cette manière, 
la croissance verticale permet gagner 
de l’espace et de l’incorporer à l’espace 
utile du bureau.

R&D Forma 5 Department have design 
each product, cabinet and filing as part 
of a lagger composition. It is for this 
reason that, at 4 different heights of 
cabinets available, their range extends 
as they are intended for them to grow 
vertically and horizontally, along with 
the files, configure up to 12 different 
heights. 
This way the vertical growth program 
achieves to maximise the space and 
incorporate this space to usage of the 
office. 

Armarios altillos para armarios o 
archivos de alturas 196, 148 y 103 / 
Armoire réhausse pour armoires ou 
archive d’hauteur 196, 148 et 103 / 
Upper cabinets for cabinets or filing 
of 196, 148 and 103 height

Crecimiento vertical 
Croissance verticale
Vertical growth

Configuraciones / Configurations / Overviews

Medidas en centímetros / Dimensions en centimètres / Dimensions in centimetres

Armarios altillos para armarios o archivos de alturas 196, 148 
y 103 / Armoire réhausse pour armoires ou archive d’hauteur 
196, 148 et 103 / Upper cabinets for cabinets or filing of 196, 
148 and 103 height

90

Armarios altillos para armarios o archivos de alturas 196, 148 
y 103 / Armoire réhausse pour armoires ou archive d’hauteur 
196, 148 et 103 / Upper cabinets for cabinets or filing of 
196, 148 and 103 height

45
Ancho / Largeur / Width Ancho / Largeur / Width Ancho / Largeur / Width

100
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Bucs rodantes
Caissons mobiles
Mobile drawers 

1  Medidas
– Altura: 57 – Ancho: 43 – Fondo: 53

2  Accesorios
– Tiradores: metálicos gris plata
– Cajones metálicos, PS o de PVC
– Cerradura llave
– Colchoneta tapizada

1  Medidas
– Altura: 57 (con colchoneta) / 52
– Ancho: 140 – Fondo: 37

2  Accesorios
– Cajones metálicos, PS o de PVC
– Cerradura llave
– Colchoneta tapizada

1  Medidas
– Altura: 57 – Ancho: 43 / 32 
– Fondo: 53

2  Techos y puertas
– Metálicos o bilaminados
– Cajones metálicos o PS

3  Accesorios 
– Tiradores metálicos gris plata
– Cajones metálicos o de PVC
– Guías para cajones estandar 
– Guías ocultas con sistema antivuelco
– Cerradura llave
– Colchoneta tapizadas

1  Mesures
– Hauteur : 57 – Largeur : 43 / 32 
– Profondeur : 53

2  Tops et portes
– Métalliques ou mélamine
– Tiroirs métalliques ou PS 

3  Accessoires
– Poignées : métalliques gris argent 
– Tiroirs métalliques ou PVC
– Glissières pour tiroirs standards
– Glissières cachées pour systèmes 

anti-chute
– Serrure, clé
– Coussin tapissé

1  Measurements
– Height: 57– Width: 43 / 32 
– Depth: 53

2  Top and doors
– Metallic or melamine 
– Metallic drawers or PS 

3  Accessories 
– Handles: metallic silver and others 
– Metallic drawers or PVC
– Ball bearing slides for standard 

drawers
– Ball bearing slides hidden with anti-

tilt system
– Key lock
– Upholstered pad

Buc rodante doble con colchoneta / Caisson mobile double avec coussin / Double mobile pedestal with upholstered seating

Buc rodante / Caisson mobile / Mobile pedestal

Metálico / Métal / Metal

Metálico / Métal / Metal

3 cajones / 3 tiroirs /
3 box drawers
 

Buc rodante doble con colchoneta / Caisson mobile double avec coussin / 
Double mobile pedestal with upholstered seating

Cajón y archivo / Tiroir + DS /
Box drawer and file drawer 

Cajón y archivo / Tiroir + DS /
Box drawer and file drawer 

Cajón y archivo / Tiroir + DS /
Box drawer and file drawer 

3 cajones / 3 tiroirs /
3 box drawers
 

3 cajones / 3 tiroirs /
3 box drawers
 

Descripción técnica / Description technique / Technical features

Medidas en centímetros / Dimensions en centimètres / Dimensions in centimetres

1  Mesures
– Hauteur : 57 – Largeur : 43 
– Profondeur : 53

2  Accessoires
– Poignées : métalliques gris argent 
– Tiroirs métalliques, PS ou PVC
– Serrure, clé
– Coussin tapissé

1  Mesures
– Hauteur : 57 (avec aoussin) / 52
– Largeur : 140 – Profondeur : 37

2  Accessoires
– Tiroirs métalliques, PS ou PVC
– Serrure, clé
– Coussin tapissé 

1  Measurements
– Height: 57 – Width: 43 – Depth: 53

2  Accessories
– Handles: metallic silver and others 
– Metal, PS or PVC drawers
– Key lock 
– Upholstered pad

1  Measurements
– Height: 57 (with upholstered seating ) 
– Width: 140 – Depth: 37

2  Accessories
– Metal, PS or PVC drawers
– Key lock 
– Upholstered pad

Bilaminado / Mélaminé / Melamine

Metálico / Métal / Metal

Ancho / Largeur / Width

32

Configuraciones / Configurations / Overviews

Bilaminado / Mélamine / Melamine

Bilaminado / Mélamine / Melamine

Ancho / Largeur / Width

Ancho / Largeur / Width

43

140
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Bucs pedestal 
Caissons porteur 
Support pedestals

1  Medidas
– Altura: 71 – Ancho: 43 
– Fondo: 80 / 56 (acceso lateral sólo 
	 para 80)

2  Accesorios
– Tiradores: metálicos gris plata
– Cajones metálicos, de PS o de PVC
– Cerradura llave

1  Medidas
– Altura: 71 – Ancho: 43 
– Fondo: 80 / 67 / 56

2  Techos y puertas
– Metálicos o bilaminados

3  Accesorios 
– Sin tiradores
– Cajones metálicos o de PS
– Guías para cajones estándar 
– Guías ocultas con sistema antivuelco
– Cerradura llave

1  Mesures
– Hauteur : 71 – Largeur : 43
– Profondeur : 80 / 56 (accès latéral 
	 seulement pour 80)

2  Accessoires
– Poignées : métalliques gris argent 
– Tiroirs métalliques, de PS ou PVC
– Serrure, clé

1  Mesures
– Hauteur : 71 – Largeur : 43
– Profondeur : 80 / 67 / 56

2  Tops et portes
– Métalliques ou mélamine

3  Accessoires
– Sans poignées 
– Tiroirs métalliques ou de PS
– Glissières pour tiroirs standards
– Glissières cachées pour systèmes 

anti-chute
– Serrure, clé

1  Measurements
– Height: 71 – Width: 43 
– Depth: 80 / 56 (lateral access only 	
	 for 80)

2  Accessories 
– Handles: metallic silver and others 
– Metallic drawers, de PS or PVC
– Key lock

1  Measurements
– Height: 71 – Width: 43 
– Depth: 80 / 67 / 56

2  Top and doors
– Metallic or melamine 

3  Accessories 
– Without handles
– Metallic drawers or PS
– Ball bearing slides for standard drawers
– Ball bearing slides hidden with anti-tilt 

system
– Key lock

Configuraciones / Configurations / Overviews

Metálico / Métal / Metal

4 cajones / 4 tiroirs /
4 box drawers
 

Buc pedestal extraíble de acceso lateral / Caisson porteur avec accès latéral / Extraible 
support pedestal with lateral access

4 cajones / 4 tiroirs /
4 box drawers
 

2 cajones y archivo /  
2 tiroirs et DS / 
2 box drawers and 
file drawer

2 cajones y archivo /  
2 tiroirs et DS / 
2 box drawers and 
file drawer

2 archivos / 2 DS /
2 file drawers
 

2 archivos / 2 DS /
2 file drawers
 

Descripción técnica / Description technique / Technical features

Medidas en centímetros / Dimensions en centimètres / Dimensions in centimetres

Bilaminado / Mélamine / Melamine

Ancho / Largeur / Width

43

Bilaminados / Mélaminés / Melamine

Metálico / Métal / Metal
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Cubo & Quorum, Cubo System

1  Measurements
– Height: 150 / 75 – Width: 240 / 180
– Depth: 42

2  Doors 
Cubo-Quorum
– Wood veneer plate over the top of 1,6 

cm thick with grain along the whole 
piece 

Cubo System
– Laminated fronts

3  Framework
Cubo-Quorum
– Lacquered top 1,9 cm thick

Cubo System
– Melamine

5  Accessories
– Melamine shelves
– Lacquered shelves 
– "Push to open" system
	  (Cubo-Quorum)
– Soft closing hinge  
– Key lock

1  Mesures
– Hauteur : 150 / 75 
– Largeur : 240 / 180 – Profondeur : 42

2  Portes
Cubo - Quorum
– Plaque en bois naturel sur planche de 

1,6 cm d’épaisseur avec veine sur la 
longueur de toute la pièce

Cubo System
– Avec façade en mélamine

3  Carcasse
Cubo - Quorum
– Plaque laquée de 1,9 cm d’épaisseur

Cubo System
– Mélaminé

4  Accessoires
– Tablette mélamine
– Tablette laquées
– Système “push to open”
	 (Cubo - Quorum)
– Charnière auto-freinante
– Serrure, clé

1  Medidas
– Alturas: 150 / 75 – Anchos: 240 / 180
– Fondo: 42

2  Puertas
Cubo-Quorum
– Chapa de madera natural sobre 

tablero de 1,6 cm de espesor con veta 
a lo largo de toda la pieza 

Cubo System
– Con frentes bilaminados

3  Armazón
Cubo-Quorum
– Tablero lacado de 1,9 cm de espesor

Cubo System
– Melamina

4  Accesorios
– Estantes bilaminados
– Estantes lacados
– Sistema "push to open" 
	 (Cubo-Quorum)
– Bisagra autofrenante
– Cerradura llave

75150 75150

Altura / Hauteur / Height Altura / Hauteur / Height

4 cuerpos. Izquierda / 4 corps. Gauche / 4 frames. Left 3 cuerpos. Izquierda / 3 corps. Gauche / 3 frames. Left 

4 cuerpos. Derecha / 4 corps. Droit / 4 frames. Right 3 cuerpos. Derecha / 3 corps. Droit / 3 frames. Right

180

Configuraciones / Configurations / Overviews

Descripción técnica / Description technique / Technical features

Medidas en centímetros / Dimensions en centimètres / Dimensions in centimetres

Ancho / Largeur / Width Ancho / Largeur / Width

240
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Estantería modular
Rayonnage modulaire
Modular bookcase 

1  Mesures
– Hauteur latéraux : 209
– Largeur étagères : 90 / 45
– Profondeur latéraux : 30

2  Accessoires
– Comme sur le schéma, on peut insérer 

des armoires et archives dans les 
étagères

1  Measurements
– Height of lateral panels: 209
– Width of lateral panels: 90 / 45
– Depth of lateral panels: 30

2  Accessories
– As in the drawing, insert cabinets or 

filing in the bookcase

1  Medidas
– Altura de laterales: 209
– Anchos de estantes: 90 / 45
– Fondo de laterales: 30

2  Accesorios
– Como en esquema, se pueden insertar 

armarios o archivos en la estantería

Descripción técnica / Description technique / Technical features

Los colores que aparecen en nuestros 
catálogos son orientativos; consulte el 
muestrario de tapicerías y acabados. 
/ Les couleurs de nos documentations 
ne sont que des répresentations; 
veuillez consulter nos échantillons 
pour plus de détails. / The pictures 
shown in this brochure are for 
reference only. Actual fabrics and 
colours may differ. Please, refer to our 
sample chart for more details.

Queda terminantemente prohibida 
su reproducción parcial e integral 
a través de cualquier proceso 
mecánico o fotográfico sin el 
permiso de la sociedad. / Toute 
reproduction partielle ou totale, 
par quelque procédé, mécanique 
ou photographique, est strictement 
interdite, sans l’autorisation de la 
société. / Its partial or complete 
reproduction by any mechanical or 
photographic process without the 
company’s permission is strictly 
forbidden.
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du catalogue / Created by:
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www.myz.es
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Artes Gráficas Servigraf, S.L.
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